
By:AAParker, et al. (Senate SponsorA-AWest) H.B.ANo.A2298
(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House AprilA29,A2019;

AprilA29,A2019, read first time and referred to Committee on
Administration; MayA3,A2019, reported favorably by the following
vote: YeasA4, NaysA0; MayA3,A2019, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
HughesAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
FallonAAAAAA A AXA AAA AAAAAA AAA
HuffmanAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
JohnsonAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
Men¯ndezAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
NicholsAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
ZaffiriniAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to designating January 28 as Sexual Assault Survivors Day.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASubchapter C, Chapter 662, Government Code, is

amended by adding Section 662.071 to read as follows:
Sec.A662.071.AASEXUAL ASSAULT SURVIVORS DAY. (a) January 28

is Sexual Assault Survivors Day to bring awareness to the issue of
sexual assault and to recognize the courage of survivors throughout
this state.

(b)AASexual Assault Survivors Day may be regularly observed
by appropriate ceremonies and activities.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2019.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5

1-6

1-7
1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14

1-15
1-16

1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27

1-28

1

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=GV&Value=662&Date=5/3/2019

