1-1	By: Parker, et al. (Senate Sponsor - West)
1-2	(In the Senate - Received from the House April 29, 2019;
1-3	April 29, 2019, read first time and referred to Committee on
1-4	Administration; May 3, 2019, reported favorably by the following
1-5	vote: Yeas 4, Nays 0; May 3, 2019, sent to printer.)
1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE
1-7	Yea Nay Absent PNV
1-8	Hughes X
1-9	Fallon X
1-10 1-11	Fallon X Huffman X Johnson X
1-12	Menéndez X
1-13	Nichols X
1-14	Zaffirini X
1 - 15	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
1 - 16	AN ACT
1-17	<pre>relating to designating January 28 as Sexual Assault Survivors Day.</pre>
1-18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
1-19	SECTION 1. Subchapter C, Chapter 662, Government Code, is
1-20	amended by adding Section 662.071 to read as follows:
1-21	Sec. 662.071. SEXUAL ASSAULT SURVIVORS DAY. (a) January 28
1-22	is Sexual Assault Survivors Day to bring awareness to the issue of
1-23	sexual assault and to recognize the courage of survivors throughout
1-24	this state.
1-25	(b) Sexual Assault Survivors Day may be regularly observed
1-26	by appropriate ceremonies and activities.
1-27	SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2019.
1-28	* * * * *